UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

ORDER

The Vice-Chancellor is pleased to nominate Prof. Rajni Dhingra,

Department of Home Science, University of Jammu to function as

Dean

Research Studies in addition'to her own duties, with effect from

01.07.2020 till further orders relieving Prof. Naresh Padha of the chargé. .

By order,

No. Adm/TW/20/ {30 - 29

Dated:

20|52 ) 202

Copy fo: -

L

Special Secretary to the Vice Chancellor

2. Sr. P.A. to the Dean Academic Affairs/Dean Research Studies/Dean Planning &

v

Development/Registrar /Controller of Examinations/DCD/DDE/ Director(DIQA)
All Rectors / Directors of the Offsite Campuses of the University
Dean Students Welfare/Provosts (Boys/Girls Hostels)/Dean Students Placement/

- I/c Librarian(Dhanvantri Library)

PN

9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15,

All Heads/Directors of the Teaching Departments of the University -
I/c Administrator, General Zorawar Singh Auditorium

Sr. P.A. to the Joint Registrar (Finance/ DDE)

I/c Computer Centre/Coordinator Campuses

Programme Coordinator(NSS)

All Wardens of University Hostels

President, JUTA/JUOWA/JUNTEU/JUNGEA

All Dy. Registrars/SE/EXEN/ 1/C Media Cell / Manager Guest House -
Medical Officer :

All Assistant Registrars

Chief Security Officer

I/c University Website

17. Personal file

18,

Guard File



